

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 8412 of 2026**

=====

HARDEEPSINH RAJENDRASINH JADEJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR V A ZALA(11441) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 01/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned Advocate Mr. Devansh Kakkar, re-
list on 10.06.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Mehul Desai